STATE OF FLORIDA

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

EXECUTIVE ORDER NUMBER 18-355

(DISSOLUTION OF EXECUTIVE ORDER 18-337)

WHEREAS, Executive Order 18-337 was issued accepting the findings, recommendations of the Commission on Ethics Final Order and Public Report No. 18-073, finding that Bryan Milk, the former Director of Community Affairs for the City of Marco Island, violated sections 112.3145, 112.313(6), and 112.313(7)(a), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the State of Florida to dissolve Executive Order 18-337 and issue Executive Order 18-356 with corrected information;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, RICK SCOTT, Governor of Florida, in obedience to my solemn constitutional duty to "take care that the laws be faithfully executed," and pursuant to the Constitution and laws of the State of Florida, do hereby issue the following Executive Order effective immediately: Section 1.

Executive Order 18-337 is hereby dissolved.

IN T and this

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal of the State of Florida to be affixed at Tallahassee, this 4th day of December, 2018.

RICK SCOTT GOVERNOR

ATTEST:

SECRETARY OF STATE